System of Ohio, shall receive a sum equal to thirty percent (30%) of his accumulated 
sick leave to a maximum of seven hundred twenty (720) hours. 

For Example: In order to receive the maximum payment for seven hundred twenty 
(720) hours, the employee must have accumulated sick time equal to or in excess of 
two thousand four hundred (2,400) hours. 

H. Employees are currently provided with life insurance benefits in the amount of fifteen 
thousand dollars ($15,000) through the group medical plan of the Employer. The 
designated beneficiary of the employee, or the estate of employee in the event no living 
beneficiary is designated, shall receive, as an additional death benefit, a sum equal to 
sixty percent ( 60%) of the accumulated sick leave to a maximum of seven hundred